

MHLA170004702025



Order below Exh.1 in Spl.C.S. No.23/2025.
(Sangita Bombade Vs. Anil Bombade and others)
(Order passed on 6th April, 2026.)

The defendant No. 9 failed to appear before the court though summons is served upon him in view of baillif report. Hence, the suit shall proceed *ex-parte* against defendant No.9.

Place:-Ausa.
Date : 06.04.2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)
Civil Judge, Senior Division,
Ausa.